
NPR POLYTECHNIC COLLEGE
NPR Nagar, Natham – 624 401, Dindigul, Tamilnadu, India

Ph: 04544-246500, 246501, 246502
Website: www.nprcolleges.org    E-mail: nprgi@nprcolleges.org

CALENDAR OF EVENTS FOR III & V SEMESTERS
(JUNE – 2018 TO OCTOBER – 2018)

Commencement of Odd Semester Classes
Re-Opening of Inst. after Summer Vacation (III/V Semesters) 11.06.2018 Monday
Last working day for Odd Semester (Lecture classes) 14.09.2018 Friday

Project Work Approval (Final Year Students only)
Last date for Submitting Project Work Synopsis 13.07.2018 Friday

Daily Test (Compulsory)
Morning 09.00 am to 10.00 am - Commences from 25.06.2018 Monday

Unit Test

Unit Test As per Department
Schedule

Assignments – I, II & III
Date of Announcement of First Assignment Work 02.07.2018 Monday
Last date for submitting First Assignment Work 09.07.2018 Monday

Date of Announcement of Second Assignment Work 13.08.2018 Monday
Last date for submitting Second Assignment Work 20.08.2018 Monday

Date of Announcement of Third Assignment Work 03.09.2019 Monday
Last date for submitting Third Assignment Work 10.09.2018 Monday

Internal Examinations – I & II
Commencement of First Internal Examinations 16.07.2018 Monday

Commencement of Second Internal Examinations 27.08.2018 Monday
Project Work FIRST Review (Final Year Students only)

Last date for conducting Project Review 14.09.2018 Friday

Model Examinations – September 2018
Commencement of Model Examinations (Theory) 17.09.2018 Monday

Board Examinations – October 2018
Last date for Payment of Exam fee without fine. 01.08.2018 Wednesday
Last date for Payment of Exam fee with fine Rs. 100/- 08.08.2018 Wednesday
Issue of Hall Ticket for October 2018 Board Examinations 03.10.2018 Wednesday
Commencement of Board Examinations October 2018

Practical 04.10.2018 Thursday

Theory 25.10.2018 Thursday

Re-Opening of Inst. after Winter Vacation (II/IV/VI Semesters) 03.12.2018 Monday

PRINCIPAL



NPR POLYTECHNIC COLLEGE
NPR Nagar, Natham – 624 401, Dindigul, Tamilnadu, India

Ph: 04544-246500, 246501, 246502
Website: www.nprcolleges.org    E-mail: nprgi@nprcolleges.org

CALENDAR OF EVENTS FOR III & V SEMESTERS
(JUNE – 2018 TO OCTOBER – 2018)

JUNE-2018 JULY-2018

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat

1 2 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

3 4 5 6 7 8 9 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 15 16 17 18 19 20 21

17 18 19 20 21 22 23 22 23 24 25 26 27 28

24 25 26 27 28 29 30 29 30 31
Govt. Holidays Govt. Holidays
15.06.2018 (Friday) Ramzan NIL
Total No. of Working Days = 14 days Total No. of Working Days = 22 days

AUGUST-2018 SEPTEMBER-2018
Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat

1 2 3 4 30 1

5 6 7 8 9 10 11 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

19 20 21 22 23 24 25 16 17 18 19 20 21 22

26 27 28 29 30 31 23 24 25 26 27 28 29
Govt. Holidays Govt. Holidays
15.08.2018 (Wednesday) Independence Day 02.09.2018 (Sunday) Krishna Jayanthi
22.08.2018 (Wednesday) Bakrid 13.09.2018 (Thursday) Vinayakar Chathurthi

21.09.2018 (Friday) Muharram

Total No. of Working Days = 21 days Total No. of Working Days = 18 days

OCTOBER-2018 NOVEMBER-2018
Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat

1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2 3

7 8 9 10 11 12 13 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

14 15 16 17 18 19 20 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

21 22 23 24 25 26 27 18 19 20 21 22 23 24

28 29 30 31 25 26 27 28 29 30
Govt. Holidays Govt. Holidays
02.10.2018 (Tuesday) Gandhi Jayanthi 06.11.2018 (Tuesday) Deepavali
18.10.2018 (Thursday) Ayutha Pooja 21.11.2018 (Wednesday) Milad–un-Nabi
19.10.2018 (Friday) Vijaya Dasami
Total No. of Working Days = 20 days Total No. of Working Days = 19 days
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NPR POLYTECHNIC COLLEGE
NPR Nagar, Natham – 624 401, Dindigul, Tamilnadu, India

Ph: 04544-246500, 246501, 246502
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CALENDAR OF EVENTS FOR II - SEMESTER
(JULY - 2018 TO OCTOBER - 2018)

Commencement of Odd Semester Classes
Commencement of Regular Classes (II – Semester) 09.07.2018 Monday
Last working day for Odd Semester (Lecture classes) 12.10.2018 Friday

Daily Test (Compulsory)

Morning 09.00 am to 10.00 am - Commences from 23.07.2018 Monday

Unit Test

Unit Test As per Department
Schedule

Assignments – I, II & III
Date of Announcement of First Assignment Work 30.07.2018 Monday
Last date for submitting First Assignment Work 06.08.2018 Monday

Date of Announcement of Second Assignment Work 10.09.2018 Monday
Last date for submitting Second Assignment Work 17.09.2018 Monday

Date of Announcement of Third Assignment Work 01.10.2018 Monday
Last date for submitting Third Assignment Work 08.10.2018 Monday

Internal Examinations – I & II

Commencement of First Internal Examinations 13.08.2018 Monday

Commencement of Second Internal Examinations 24.09.2018 Monday

Model Examinations - October - 2018

Commencement of Model Examinations Theory 12.10.2018 Friday

Practical 22.10.2018 Monday
Board Examinations - November - 2018

Last date for Payment of Exam fee without fine. 01.08.2018 Wednesday
Last date for Payment of Exam fee with fine Rs. 100/- 08.08.2018 Wednesday
Issue of Hall Ticket for November 2018 Board Examinations 30.10.2018 Tuesday
Commencement of Board Examinations November - 2018

Theory 31.10.2018 Wednesday

Practical 12.11.2018 Monday

Re-Opening of Inst. after Winter Vacation (II/IV/VI Semesters) 03.12.2018 Monday
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NPR POLYTECHNIC COLLEGE
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CALENDAR OF EVENTS FOR II - SEMESTER
(JULY - 2018 TO OCTOBER - 2018)

JUNE-2018 JULY-2018

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat

1 2 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

3 4 5 6 7 8 9 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 15 16 17 18 19 20 21

17 18 19 20 21 22 23 22 23 24 25 26 27 28

24 25 26 27 28 29 30 29 30 31
Govt. Holidays Govt. Holidays
15.06.2018 (Friday) Ramzan NIL
Total No. of Working Days = 14 days Total No. of Working Days = 22 days

AUGUST-2018 SEPTEMBER-2018
Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat

1 2 3 4 30 1

5 6 7 8 9 10 11 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

19 20 21 22 23 24 25 16 17 18 19 20 21 22

26 27 28 29 30 31 23 24 25 26 27 28 29
Govt. Holidays Govt. Holidays
15.08.2018 (Wednesday) Independence Day 02.09.2018 (Sunday) Krishna Jayanthi
22.08.2018 (Wednesday) Bakrid 13.09.2018 (Thursday) Vinayakar Chathurthi

21.09.2018 (Friday) Muharram

Total No. of Working Days = 21 days Total No. of Working Days = 18 days

OCTOBER-2018 NOVEMBER-2018
Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat

1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2 3

7 8 9 10 11 12 13 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

14 15 16 17 18 19 20 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

21 22 23 24 25 26 27 18 19 20 21 22 23 24

28 29 30 31 25 26 27 28 29 30
Govt. Holidays Govt. Holidays
02.10.2018 (Tuesday) Gandhi Jayanthi 06.11.2018 (Tuesday) Deepavali
18.10.2018 (Thursday) Ayutha Pooja 21.11.2018 (Wednesday) Milad–un-Nabi
19.10.2018 (Friday) Vijaya Dasami
Total No. of Working Days = 20 days Total No. of Working Days = 19 days
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